
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:419
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2005
REVIEW OF PRASAR BHARATI ACT, 1990
Masood Shri Rasheed;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) Act, 1990 has failed to meet its objectives;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has decided to constitute a Group of Ministers to review the Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) Act,. 1990; and

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be constituted?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P. R. DASMUNSI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

